1
Specifications Subject to Change 12/29/2010
1.25Gbps 1550nm/1310nm Bi-directional SFP Transceiver
PD-LD Inc. offers laser based fiber
optic transceiver modules in convenient
industry standard Small-Form-factor-
Pluggable (SFP) packages. The PSFP-
B35 series modules are designed for bi-

Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
RoHS compliant
Ordering Information
Part Number Tx/Rx Wavelength I/O Data Laser Type Temperature
PSFP-B53-RS01 0 to 70 °C
PSFP-B53-RS02 -40 to 85 °C
PSFP-B53-RL01 0 to 70 °C
PSFP-B53-RL02
1550 nm/1310 nm AC/AC 1550 nm DFB
-40 to 85 °C
PSFP-B35-RS01 0 to 70 °C
PSFP-B35-RS02
1310 nm FP
-40 to 85 °C
PSFP-B35-RL01 0 to 70 °C
PSFP-B35-RL02
1310 nm/1550 nm AC/AC
1310 nm DFB
-40 to 85 °C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units Note
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5 4.0 V
Input Voltage VIN -0.5 Vcc V
Output Current Io --- 50 mA
Operating Current Iop --- 400 mA
Laser
Diodes
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components GmbH
Tel:  +49 8142 2864 – 0
Fax: +49 8142 2864 – 11
France
Laser Components S.A.S.
Tel: +33 1 39 59 52 25
Fax: +33 1 39 59 53 50
United Kingdom
Laser Components (UK) Ltd.
Tel: +44 1245 491 499
Fax: +44 1245 491 801
Nordic Countries
Laser Components Nordic AB
Tel: +46 31 703 71 73
Fax: +46 31 703 71 01
2
Specifications Subject to Change 12/29/2010
1.25Gbps 1550nm/1310nm Bi-directional SFP Transceiver
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Untis Note
0 70 °C -01
Case Operating Temperature TC
-40 85 °C -02
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.1 3.5 V
Supply Current ITX + IRX --- 300 mA
Data Rate 1.25 Gbps
Transmitter Electro-optical Characteristics (Vcc = 3.1 V to 3.5 V, TC = 0
 °C to 70
 °C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note
1530 1550 1570 nm PSFP-B53
1260 1310 1360 nm PSFP-B35-RSCenter Wavelength λC
1290 1310 1330 nm PSFP-B35-RL
--- --- 2.5 nm FP LaserSpectral Width (-20dB) ∆λ --- --- 1 nm DFB Laser
-8 -3 -RS
-2 +3 PSFP-B53-RLOutput Optical Power (Average)